\$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/23/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward W. Bindon	08/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ground Floor Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1454	
City:	Winchester	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11495791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)748-0244

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.760.5200

Email: tbergert@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Bergert

Address Line 1: 8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 700

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037924.0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas F. Bergert

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bindon Assignment#page1.tif source=Bindon Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018885 FRAME: 0181

500222617

Please return signed/recorded to: Thomas F. Bergert Williams Mullen, PC 8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 700 McLean, Virginia 22102

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (sole or joint inventor(s))

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

Edward W. Bindon, a U.S. citizen residing at 5810 Quiet Brook Road, Fairfax, Virginia (hereinafter ASSIGNOR),

have been named inventor on application for

<u>X</u>	U.S. patent filed in the United States Patent at titled Roll-Up Surface, System and Method, a	S. patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on led Roll-Up Surface, System and Method, and given serial number 10/874,934;		
	international patent protection filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) onin the U.S. Receiving Office, titled			
	and given serial number			
	international patent protection filed inand given serial number	on		
-	international patent protection filed in and given serial number	on		
	international patent protection filed inand given serial number	on		

AND WHEREAS, <u>Ground Floor Systems</u>, <u>LLC</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), of <u>P.O. Box</u> <u>1454</u>, <u>Winchester</u>, <u>Virginia 22604</u>, <u>US</u>, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority including rights in U.S. patent applications nos. 60/480,619 and 60/524,202,

PATENT REEL: 018885 FRAME: 0182

all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and including the right, title and interest in all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or similar appropriate authority to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR'S interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated:

RECORDED: 02/13/2007

PATENT

REEL: 018885 FRAME: 0183